
A2—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, August 20,1983

Lancaster Market
Monday,Aug. 15

Report SuppliedBy USDA
CattleCalves Hogs Sheep

Good; slaughter ewes fully steady.
Supply included around 100 goats,
sold bythe head.

SPRING LAMBS: Choice and
Prime 85-110 lb. 56.00-60.00; Choice
75-100 lb. 50.00-56.00, few 45-65 lb.
55.00-65.00; Good 50-80 lb. 45.00-
50.00.

high Good and low Choice 140-280
lb. 53.00-76.00; 120-140 lb. 48.00-
57.90, 70-115 lb. 46.00-55.00; few
Standard60-85 lb. 38.00-46.00.

RETURNED TOFARM; 20 head
100-115 lb. Holstein heifers 58.00-
62.00. 230 head 100-125 lb. Holstein
bulls 74.00-80.00; 65 head 90-95 lb.
55.00-67.00; 35 head small frame
110-120 lb. 55.00-70.00. 125 head 90-
105 lb. 52.00.

\
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LANCASTER f
\ COUNTY )V MARKETS /

Today
1575 117 1215 364

Last Monday
1665 128 1069 236

LastYear SLAUGHTER EWES: Utility
and Good 15.00-20.00, few 5.00-15.00.

GOATS; Bulk Billies and
Nannies 35.00-50.00; few Kids 20.00-
30.00.

1144 144 880 164
Monday's Auction

1677 151 1229 374
Last Monday’s Auction

SHEEP: Insufficient volume for
a market test. Couple Choice 60-75
lb. spring lambs 59.00-64.00; few
Good 60-100 lb. 36.0045.00. Utility
and Good slaughter ewes 13.00-
23.00.

GDATS: No market test.

1823 141 1156 222
CATTLE; Compared to last

Monday slaughter steers weak to
50 lower, instances 75 lower;
heifers steady to weak; cows
steady to 50 lower, instances 1.00
Lower; bullocks steady; bulls
mostly steady. Supply included
69% slaughter steers, 12% heifers,
10% cows, and9% bulls.

Vintage Auction
Tuesday, Aug. 16

Report supplied by USDA
Cattle Calves SheepGoats

Choice and Prime 3-41150-1475 lb.
63.10-65.75, around 15 head 66.00-
66.85; Good and Choice 1-2 62.75-
65.00; Choice 2-4 1025-1500 lb. 59.00-
63.75, mainly 60.00-63.25; high
Good and low Choice 2-3 57.25-
60.50; Good 2-3 950-1200 lbs. 54.50-
58.00; Few Good and Choice 1125-
1375lb. Holsteins 50.35-54.75.

Today
1683 938 27 1

Last Tuesday Lancaster Auction
Wednesday, Aug. 17

Report suppliedby USDA
Cattle Calves Hogs Sheep

1485 961 16 2
SLAUGHTER STEERS: High

Choice and Prime 3-4 1150-1350 lb.
62.30-64.00, lew lots 1000-1350 lb.
64.85-65.83; few Good and Choice 1-
21125-1300 lb. 62.50-63.50; Choice 2-
41000-1350 lb.60.00-62.85, few 63.00
63.60; high Good and low Choice 2-3
875-1200 lb. 56.0060.75; Good 26
55.00-58.50; Good and Choice 1200
1400 lb. Holsteins 51.85-55.25; few
Standard 1-248.00-51.75.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS;
Choice 2-3 900-1170 lb. 54.85-59.50,
few yield grade 2 59.50-60.25; few

Last Year
963 881 COWS: Utility and Commercial

1-3 40.5043.25, few 43.25-44.25;
Commercial 3-4 39.75-43.00; Glitter
1-2 37.75-42.75, bulk 39.25-42.00;
Canner and low Cutter 35.50-38.00,
several 32.00-35.50.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1050-13501b.
53.00-57.00, couple 57.00-58.00;
Good 1000-1275lb. 50.00-53.00.

CATTLE: Compared to last
Tuesday high Choice and Prune
slaughter steers steady to50 lower.
Choice 50-1.00 lower, instances 1.50
lower; slaughter heifers not
tested; cows uneven, Cutter 'to
Commercial 1.00-1.50 higher,
Canner and low Cutter steady to
firm; bullocks scarce; bulls 50-1.00
higher. Supply included 71 percent
slaughter steers and 23 percent
cows.

Today
175 48 713 11

Last Wednesday
258 29 753 5

Last Year
258 40 682 10

Wednesday’s Auction
161 54 746 8

Last Wednesday’s Auction
BULLS: Yield grade 1 1300-2000

lb. 49.50-52.00, couple 52.50-55.00;
yield grade 2 1000-1350 lb. 45.75-
50.00.

161 29 753 5
CATTLE; Insufficient volume of

any one class tofully test market.
SLAUGHTER STEERS: Few

Choice 2-4 1150-1450 lb. 60.00-62.35;
mixed Good and Choice 2-3 1000-
1350 lb. 58.00-60.00; Good and
Choice 1150-1500 lb. Holsteins 50.00-
54.25; Standard 1-2 46.00-50.00.

Choice 2-3 850-900 lb. 53.00-55.50;
Good 2-3850-1075 lb. 50.00-55.00.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prune 3-4 1175-1400 lb.
63.00- four head 66.0067.00;
few head Prune mostly 4 1400-1500
lb. 61.6062.25; Good and Choice 1-2
1100-1425 lb. 63.5065.35; Choice 2-4
10501375 lb. 59.0063.00, several
63.0063.85; high Good and low
Choice 2-3 57.0060.50; Good 2-3
54.00- Good and Choice 1200
1450 lb. Holsteins 51.0052.50, few
Choice 52.75-55.85, Standard and
low Good 1150-1400 lb. 48.75-51.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Few
Choice 2-3 9001100 lb. 56.0058.75,
few Good 2-3 54.0056.00.

VEAL CALVES: 644. Vealers
steady to 3.00 lower. Demand good
forHolsteinbulls to return to farm.

VEALERS: Choice 180300 lb.
65.00-85.00, few high Choice 86.00-
97.00; Good 200-385 lb. 50.00-65.00;
high Good and low Choice 120-200
lb. 48.0060.00,70-115 lb. 38.0048.00,
few 48.00-52.00; Several Standard
65-90 lb. 30.00-38.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk
95-120 lb. Holstein bulls 64.0062.00,
few 82.0067.00.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 40.00-42.00, few 42.00-43.00,
Cutter 1-2 38.00-40.50; Canner and
lowCutter 34.00-37.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1050-1250 lb.
51.80-53.00, couple 56.25-58.25;
Good 1000-1250 lb. 48.0061.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS; Good
and Choice 2-3 900-1050 lb. 53.00-
58.00.BULLS; Yield grade 1 1850-2250

lb. 48.00-52.50, few 53.0056.10;yield
grade21000-1350lb. 44.75-49.00.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 39.75-42.00, couple 42.00-44.25;
Cutter 1-2 38.00-41.00.VEAL CALVES; Vealers weak

to 5.00 lower; slaughtercalves 5.00-
10.00 lower. Demand fair for
Holstein bulls to return to farm.
Supply included one lot Prune
special fed 300-325 lb. bought to
arrive at 120.00.

BULLS: Couple yield grade 1
1360-1500 lb. 49.00-50.60; couple
Good and Choice 1075-1250 lb.
bullocks 52.00-52.75.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers and
slaughter calvesmostly steady.

VEALERS: High Good and low
Choice 70-115 lb. 40.0050.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good
and Choice 180-350 lb.45.00-52.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: Few
95-120 lb. Holstein bulls 55.00-70.00.

SHEEP: No market test.

NewHolland Livestock

SHEEP: 51. Spring lambs steady
to 5.00 lower; slaughter ewes fully
steady, instances5.00 higher.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 42.00-45.25, few 45.25-46.25;
Cutter 1-2 37.75-13.50,mainly 40.25-
43.00; Conner and low Cutter 35.00-
37.75, few 33.50-35.00.

BULLOCKS: Couple Choice 1050-
1350lb. 54.25-58.25.

SPRING LAMBS: Choice 65-95
lb. 56.0061.00; Good 55-100 lb. 46.00-
55.00.

VEALERS: High Choice and
Prune 150-350 lb. 85.00-105.00;
Choice 150-320 lb. 75.00-90.00; high
Good and low Choice 150-280 lb.
55.00-75.00,70-115 lb. 40.0055.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good
and Choice 200500 lb. 45.0055.00,
few 55.0060.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES; Utility
and Good 12.00-22.00.

GOATS; 40. All goats sold by the
head, mainly 22.00-36.00, 10 head
38.0047.00 with three head 50.00-
53.00.BULLS: Yield grade 1 1350-1900

lb. 52.00-56.25, couple 56.50-57.75;
yield grade 2 1000-1350 lb. 47.00-
50.50.

VEALCALVES: Vealers firm to
5.00 higher. Supply included 721 in
graded sale of which 65 percent
sold to return tofarm.

VEALERS: Few Choice 150-250
lb. 60.0085.00, couple 93.00-94.00;

Open 24 hours a day R

® 365 days a year j|
(717)394-2611 [

AUCTIONS I
MONDAY ■

9:00 A.M.— Slaughter Bulls, I
Heifers, Steers, Cows 0

11:00 A.M.— Veal Calves, Lambs, Hogs ■
TUESDAY

10:00A.M.— Slaughter Hogs
1:00 P.M.— Feeder Pigs

WEDNESDAY
10:00 A.M.— Slaughter Bulls,

Heifers, Steers, Cows
11:00AM.— Veal Calves, Lambs, Hogs

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk
95-120 lb. Holstein bulls 63.00-80.00,
few to 85.00.

Thursday, August 18 Lancaster Weekly
Friday,August 19

Cattle Calves
This Week 5600 1765
Last Week 5702 1738
Last Year 4141 1599

CATTLE: Slaughter steers
uneven, generally .SO-.75 lower
throughout the week, although
closing fully steady; slaughter

CATTLE: 1720.Comparedto last
Thursday slaughter steers firm to
.50 higher; slaughter heifers not
fully tested; cows 1.00-2.00 lower;
bullocks steady; bulls steady to
1.00 higher. Supply included 66
percent slaughter steers, 25 per-
cent cows and 7 percent bulls.

SHEEP: Spring lambs fully
steady, instances 5.00 higher on

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High

VINTAGE SALES
STABLES, INC.

lUIE
• Bedding Choppers
• Silage Carts
• Manure Tanks

mwm • Liquid Manure Pumps
• ELECTROMIX
• Barn Cleaner Chains

Sale Every Tuesday
IIA.M.

Slaughter Cattle Auction -

Steers, Bulls, Heifers, Cows,
Feeder Cattle.

Get calves in early. We start to grade and
weigh at 2:00.

Available From:
FARMER BOY AG

Myerstown, Pa.
717-566-7565

■ FRIDAY ■
_ 11.00 A.M.— Stocker and Feeder Cattle J5 SATURDAY J• 9:30 A.M.—Slaughter Hogs ■
■ GRADED FEEMR CATTLE SALE !

■ FRIDAY, AUGUST 26 ■
! LANCASTER STOCKYARDS, INC. I
m 1147LrtiU Pike Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601 _

I Serving The Community For 87 Years _

■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■l

mmmsm&t&v&sztcsz/ a,'

IHAY, STRAW & CORN fSMx I
| SALE W?#i
| Every Friday at 12 Noon |‘

| BREEN DRAGON MARKET & AUCTION f
# RD No. 4 Ephrata, Pa. 717-733-2334 1
f 1 mile North of Ephrata on N. State St. fOut ofState Buyers -Cashor Certified Check Only. | 1

Sale Every Wednesday & Saturday
9A.M.

Hog Sale
Business Phone

717-768-8204
Heme Phone
215-458-8518

L. Robert Frame, Manager
Box 100 Paradise, PA

10 miles East of Lancaster on Rt. 30

Livestock market and auction news 8

heifers steady to weak; cowsclosed 1.00-2.00 lower; bullockssteady; bulls mostly steady, somelate sales 1.00 higher. Supply m.
eluded64 percent slaughter steers5 per cent slaughter heifers, 19per
cent cows, 5 per cent bulls, balancefeeder steers.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 341175-1500 Ibe.
62.5065.75, around 20 head 66.1ft
67.00; Good and Choice 1-2 nog.
1400 lbs. 62.7565.35; Choice 2-4
1000-1500 lbs. 59.0063.75r mainly
60.0063.00, high Good and low
Choice 2-3 57.0060.50, Good 2-3
54.0068.00; Good and Choice 1150-
1450 ib. holsteins 50.3564.50, few
Choice 54.5065.85, Standard 14
48.0061.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 900-1170 lbs. 54.75-59.50,
few Yield Grade 2 59.50-60.25; few
Choice 2-3 850-900 lbs. 53.00-55.50
Good 2-350.00-55.00. jL

COWS: Utility and Commerce
1-3 40.50-43.25, several mainly
early part of week 43.50-46.25,
Cutter 1-237.75-43.50,mainly 39.25-
42.00, Canner and low Cutter 35.00-
38.00, several 32.00-35.50.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1050-1250
lbs. 51.50-55.00, few 55.00-58.25,
Good 1000-1250 1b5.48.00-51.00.

BULLS; Yield Grade 1 1300-2250
lbs. 48.0043.00, few 53.00-56.00,
couple 56.50-57.75; Yield Grade 2
1000-1350lbs. 45.7551.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers weak
to 5.00 lower, slaughter calves 5.00-
10.00 lower. Demand fair for

taolstem bulls to return to farm.
VEALERS: High Choice and

Prime 150-320 lbs. 85.00-105.00;
Choice 150-220 lbs. 65.0055.00, few
to 90.00; Good 200-300 lbs. 50.00-
70.00; high Good and low Choice
120-200 lbs. 48.00-60.00, 70-115 lbs,
38.00-48.00, few 48.00-55.00;
Standard65-90 lbs. 30.0040.00. J

SLAUGHTER CALVES; Goff
and Choice 200-500 lbs. 45.0055.00,
few 55.0060.00.

RETURN TO FARM: Bulk 95-
125 lb. holstein bulls 64.0052.00,1
few to 87.00, several 90-105 lbs I
52.0065.00. j

I
| BMCMTIEDO.i RDI, Marietta, PA
I 17547
Z Office Phone;
I (717)SSS-BU4
: Specializing In
c Stockers &

J Feeders

IJOHN BOWRRAN |
PH; (717)653-5728

RONRANCK
Ph; (717)656-9849

LEBANON
VALLEY

LIVESTOCK
MARKET, INC.
I mile East of

Fredericksburg
alotjgRoute 22

PHONE:
JONESTOWN

865-2881
Sale every Tuesday

at 1:30 P.M. starting
with feeder cattle
and pigs I

Also Hay Sale*
every Tuesday at
12;30


